5-3-99 2000 SABLE
MAJOR PRODUCT CHANGES
07/30/99 4:10 PM - 1 - Lincoln Mercury
CALIFORNIA/HAWAII
OVERVIEW
The new and improved 2000 Mercury Sable is a car of substance and distinction.  The 2000 Sable offers a more formal
exterior appearance, an all-new wheel line-up, new seats, improved powertrain, and ride and segment exclusive safety
and comfort features.

principal use in high altitude counties, as defined
in EPA regulations, and listed in the Dealer Initial
Ordering Guide.  High altitude performance
and/or emissions control equipment provided as
required to comply with EPA regulations or
general product vehicle performance acceptance
standards.  Also available on units for sale in
high altitude fringe areas.  NA with 422 California
Emissions.
NON-HIGH ALTITUDE PRINCIPAL USE....................... 429
Control code on units shipped to high altitude
areas or units ordered by high altitude area
dealers for registration in a non-high altitude
area.
8-2-99 2000 SABLE
COLOR & TRIM
LEGEND:  •  =  Available.  «  =  New for this model year.
07/30/99 4:12 PM - 7 - Lincoln Mercury
CALIFORNIA/HAWAII
INTERIOR TRIM COLORS
INTERIOR TRIM TYPE AND COLOR
SELECTOR
NOTE:    First letter denotes type, second
letter denotes color.
CODE
Medium Graphite ««Medium
Parchment
««Dark Charcoal
GS Sedan (M50)
Cloth Buckets (6-passenger/5-passenger) 184/186 H2 HH
LS California Edition Premium Sedan (M55)
Cloth Buckets (6-passenger/5-passenger) 184/186 H2 HH
Leather Buckets (6-passenger/5-passenger) 184/186 J2 JH JW
GS Wagon (M58)
Cloth Buckets (6-passenger) 184 H2 HH
LS California Edition Premium Wagon (M59)
Cloth Buckets (6-passenger/5passenger) 184/186 H2 HH
Leather Buckets (6-passenger/5-passenger) 184/186 J2 JH
EXTERIOR COLOR AVAILABILITY
COLOR CODE
ALL MODELS
«Harvest Gold Clearcoat Metallic B2 •• ••
«Chestnut Clearcoat Metallic B4 ••
Toreador Red Clearcoat Metallic FL •• •• ••
Graphite Blue Clearcoat Metallic KX •• ••
«Medium Royal Blue Clearcoat Metallic LA •• ••
Tropic Green Clearcoat Metallic SU •• •• ••
Silver Frost Clearcoat Metallic TS •• ••
Black Clearcoat UA •• •• ••
Vibrant White Clearcoat WT •• •• ••
8-2-99 2000 SABLE
07/30/99 4:12 PM - 8 - Lincoln Mercury
CALIFORNIA/HAWAII
POWERTRAIN AVAILABILITY
50 STATES
ENGINE TRANSAXLE CODE
ALL AXLE TYPE REGULAR
AXLE RATIO 3.77 3.98
3.0L Duratec 4V V6 —  Automatic Overdrive 99S/44L — Std
3.0L Vulcan 2V V6 —  Automatic Overdrive 99U/44L Std —
FUEL ECONOMY
50 STATES
F.E. LABEL ESTIMATED MEMO:
ADJUSTED ANNUAL UNADJUSTED
MODEL ENGINE DISPL. TRANSAXLE CITY HIGHWAY FUEL COST COMBINED
SEDAN 3.0L Duratec 4V V6 Automatic Overdrive TBD
3.0L Vulcan 2V V6 Automatic Overdrive TBD
WAGON 3.0L Duratec 4V V6 Automatic Overdrive TBD
3.0L Vulcan 2V V6 Automatic Overdrive TBD
ENGINE HORSEPOWER AND TORQUE RATINGS
NOMINAL 50 STATES
COMPRESSION HORSEPOWER TORQUE
MODEL ENGINE DISPL. TRANSAXLE RATIO H.P. @ RPM FT. LB. @ RPM